## P1000005769

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e #/)
_	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	ısiness Entity Nar	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificate:	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
		-

Office Use Only



400184009334

08/30/10--01023--006 \*\*35.00

SECRETARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE, FI ORIGA

010 AUG 30 PK 1:: :

Amend

TB

AUG 3 1 2010



August 26 2010

Amendment Section Division of Corporations PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Cares Home Healthcare Corp Document Number: P10000005769

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find the Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of Cares Home Healthcare Corp along with check number 1894 in the amount of \$35.00.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact our office.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Dianelys Reyha Legal Assistant to

Gilberto "Gil" Sanchez, Esq. Sanchez Law Offices, P.A. staff@sanchezlawoffices.com

Encl.

GES/ dr

cc:

Lester L. Ares via Email.

## **COVER LETTER**

**TO:** Amendment Section Division of Corporations

NAME OF CORP	ORATION:C	ARES HOME HEALTHCARE CORP
DOCUMENT NUI	MBER:	P10000005769
The enclosed Article	les of Amendment and fee	e are submitted for filing.
Please return all con	rrespondence concerning	this matter to the following:
-		Gil Sanchez Name of Contact Person
		Name of Contact Person
-	Sar	nchez Law Offices, P.A.
		Firm/ Company
_		114 S. Fremont Ave
		Address
_		Tampa, FI 33606
		City/ State and Zip Code
<del></del>	gil@sa E-mail address: (to be t	nchezlawoffices.com  ised for future annual report notification)
For further informa	tion concerning this matte	er, please call:
	Gil Sanchez	at ( 813 ) 254-1777
Name	of Contact Person	Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed is a check	for the following amoun	t made payable to the Florida Department of State:
☑ \$35 Filing Fee	□ \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S43.75 Filing Fee & S52.50 Filing Fee Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)  Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)
Mailing Ad Amendmen Division of P.O. Box 63 Tallahassee	t Section Corporations 327	Street Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle

Tallahassee, FL 32301

## **Articles of Amendment**

to Articles of Incorporation of	2010 AUG 2 ED
CARES HOME HEALTHCARE CORP.	TALIFERS PH
(Name of Corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of	State THAS SECURE 1936
P1000005769	E. FLORIE
(Document Number of Corporation (if known)	104

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida Profit Corporation adopts the following amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:

ame must be distinguishable and contain bbreviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or Co.," or th ame must contain the word "chartered," "pr	e designation "Corp," "In	c," or "Co". A professional corpora
B. Enter new principal office address, if ap Principal office address MUST BE A STRE		
-		·
C. Enter new mailing address, if applicable (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFF	<b></b>	
		·
o. If amending the registered agent and/or new registered agent and/or the new reg		in Florida, enter the name of the
D. If amending the registered agent and/or new registered agent and/or the new reg  Name of New Registered Agent:		in Florida, enter the name of the
new registered agent and/or the new reg	istered office address:	
new registered agent and/or the new reg		
new registered agent and/or the new reg	istered office address:	

## If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added: (Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	Address	Type of Action
VPD	MARLISSE REYES	3610 LANDINGS WAY DR APT 201 TAMPA, FL 33624	☑ Add □ Remove
provisi		e, reclassification, or cancellation of ent if not contained in the amendmen	
	ю аррисаоге, таксаге м/А)		

The date of each amendment	t(s) adoption: 8-23-2010
•	(date of adoption is required)
Effective date <u>if applicable</u> :	(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)
Adoption of Amendment(s)	(CHECK ONE)
The amendment(s) was/we by the shareholders was/we	ere adopted by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) ere sufficient for approval.
	ere approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement and for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):
"The number of votes	cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval
by	(voting group)
	(voting group)
The amendment(s) was/we action was not required.	ere adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder
The amendment(s) was/we action was not required.	ere adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder
Dated	Hugist 25 th 2010
Signature	
(By	a director, president or other officer – if directors or officers have not been
	ected, by an incorporator if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court
арр	pointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)
	LESTER L. HRES
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)
	TRESIDENT
	(Title of person signing)